1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

L5

1.6

1.7

1.8

12/17/12 REVISOR XX/PP 13-0534

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

(SENATE AUTHORS: GOODWIN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS

03/14/2013 1024  Introduction and first reading
Referred to Commerce

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 1391

relating to consumer protection; regulating consumer fraud; amending Minnesota

Statutes 2012, section 325F.69, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 325F.69, is amended by adding a

subdivision to read:

Subd. 7. Private action. A private action alleging a violation of this section is in

the public interest and benefits the public.
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